
 

Alaska Division of Homeland Security & Emergency Management 
(DHS&EM) *All URL links on this form are functional. 

• DHS&EM Homepage: https://ready.alaska.gov/  
• Ph: (907) 428-7000 
• DA Hotline: 1-844-445-7131 
• Contacts page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Contact  

 
• Disaster/Public Assistance (DA & PA) Section: 

o Al Cavallo – Program Manager  
 Email: alan.cavallo@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7051 
 Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Recovery  
 Contacts page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Recovery/Contact  

o Mike Macans – Individual Assistance (IA) Branch Chief 
 Email: mike.macans@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7059 

o Linda Miller – Public Assistance (PA) Branch Chief 
 Email: linda.miller2@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7053 

o Jonathan Zeppa - Public Assistance (PA) Branch Chief 
 Email: jonathan.zeppa@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7052 

 
• Preparedness Section: 

o Jeff Lafferty – Program Manager 
 Email: jeffrey.lafferty@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7058 
 Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Preparedness  
 Contacts page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Preparedness/Contact  

o Michelle Torres – Outreach Branch Chief 
 Email: michelle.torres@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7032 
 Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Preparedness/Outreach  

o Jared Woody – Exercise State Officer 
 Email: jared.woody@alaska.gov 
 Ph: (907) 428-7044 
 Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Preparedness/Exercise  

o Jeff McKenzie – State Training Officer 
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 Email: jeffrey.mckenzie@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7021 
 Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Preparedness/Training  

 
 

• Planning Section:  
o Richard Hildreth – Program Manager  

 Email: richard.hildreth@alaska.gov 
 Ph: (907) 428-7047 
 Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Plans  
 Contacts page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Plans/Contact  

o Mitigation Team: 
 Terrence Murphy - State Hazard Mitigation Officer (SHMO) 

• Email: terry.murphy@alaska.gov  
• Ph: (907) 428-7085 
• Mitigation page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Mitigation  

 Rick Dembroski - Building Resilience Infrastructure & Communities 
(BRIC) Program Manager 

 Garrett Brooks – Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Manager 
 Erin Leaders – Hazard Mitigation Plan Manager 

o All-Hazards Resilience Team: 
 Dave Reilly - Lead Community Resilience Planner 

• Email: dave.reilly@alaska.gov  
• Ph: (907) 428-7049 
• Resilience page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Plans/Resilience  

 Rai Simpliciano – Small Community Emergency Response Plan (SCERP) 
Coordinator  

 Robert Carmichael – Alaska Partnership for Infrastructure Protection 
(APIP) Co-Chair 

 Curtis Johnson – Geohazards Mitigation Coordinator  
o Community Planning Team: 

 Jj Little – Lead Community Planner  
• Email: jj.little@alaska.gov 
• Ph: (907) 428-7019 
• Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Plans/CIP  

 Roy English - Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) Coordinator  
 Todd Russell – Threat Hazard Identification Risk Assessment (THIRA) 

Coordinator 
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• Operations/Response Section: 
o Mark Roberts – State Emergency Operations Center (SEOC) Manager  

 Email: mark.roberts@alaska.gov  
 SEOC Email: seoc@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7100 
 Operations Page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Operations  
 Contacts page: https://ready.alaska.gov/Operations/Contact  

o Claude Denver – Response Manager  
 Email: claude.denver@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7090     

 

• Admin & Grants Sections: 
o Sarah Felder – Administrative Officer 1 

 Email: sarah.felder@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7006 

o Tiffany Peltier – Grants Administrator 3 
 Email: tiffany.peltier@alaska.gov  
 Ph: (907) 428-7026 
 Site: https://ready.alaska.gov/Grants 
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